O	
Ě	r
ᡅ	ì
ഗ്	į
v,	>
⊃	١

(ADRIDA HORI BOLLA B		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	102645932 CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCES U.S. Patent and Trademark Official	
Tab settings	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.2.04 Douglas H. Petit	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Kathy E. Haas</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
Assignment	Street Address: 19605 Alger	
Other Execution Date: December 30, 2003	St. Clair Shores, MI 48080 City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is \(\frac{1}{2} \) / 30 / 0 \(\frac{3}{2} \)	
Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Alex Rhodes Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed (see Fee Transmittal Form attached) Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional charge	
Street Address: 30100 Telegraph Road Suite 336	8. Deposit account number: 18-1166	
Bingham Farms MI 48025 City: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT HO	THE CDACE	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Alex Rhodes

Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

01/08/2004 DENMANUI 00000017 10749976

30, 2003

Date

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Douglas H. Petit of 3365 McKail, Bruce Township, Michigan 48065, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) have invented and own a certain invention entitled V-BELT DRIVE COUPLING for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Kathy E. Haas of 19605 Alger, St. Clair Shores, Michigan 48080 U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring a twenty-five percent (25%) interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for all other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, a twenty-five percent (25%) interest in and to his right, title and interest to said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 HA day of Dec , 2003.

Douglas H. Petit, Assignor

PATENT RECORDED: 01/02/2004 REEL: 014868 FRAME: 0319